503064323 11/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3110925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLIN GODSALL	08/15/2014
DOMINIC TAYLOR	08/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED	
Street Address:	ABBEY ROAD	
City:	WHITLEY, COVENTRY, WARWICKSHIRE	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14378451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: kaminski@reising.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8189-3089-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE D. KAMINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Julie D. Kaminski/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Godsall-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Taylor-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503064323 REEL: 034188 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Colin Godsall	, residing at Solihull	, West Midlands, UK	
[Full Same of Assignar 41]	N. (6) N. (6) N. (7)	(Benitence Addins)	
Oominic Taylor	, residing at <u>Dudley</u>	West Midlands, UK	تئشنتشنشنشس
	, residing at		
Hot kome of Assigna 233	The state of the s	Berkhow's Salders Q	·imminimi.
	, residing at		
(Full Same of Assignme 94)	minimumining of the Same	Physidence Address!	***************************************
do bereby assign, sell a	and set over to:		
	JAGUAR LAND ROVI	ER LIMITED .	located at
<u> </u>	(Fall) egal Same st.	332989	
	Abbey Road, Whitley, Covents	y, Warwickshire, GB_CV3.4LF	
	Įdissippeilis Aidres		
title and interest, dome for United States Lette	estic and foreign, in and to the rs patent, entitled:	assigns or other legal representatives, the or inventions and discoveries set forth in the a FOPERATION THEREFOR	pplication
which can be identified	f in the United States Patent an	d Trademark Office as:	
U.S. Serial No14	/378,451 , filed Aug	ust 13, 2014	
names, or in our nan successors, assigns or	ne, at its election, and we ha other legal representatives, atries. We hereby authorize A	and in any and all foreign countries in its ow creby assign, sell and set over to said As all rights of priority in and to said inver assignce to insert the Serial Number and Fili	signee, its ntions and
and all papers, including perform any and all deem necessary to second	ng applications for Letters Pate Lacts which said Assignee, its are thereto the rights herein ass	s, assigns or other legal representatives to end of any and all kinds and in any and all consuccessors, assigns or other legal representing and sold and set over. And we hereby repent with the rights granted herein.	antries and atives may
Date: <u>1579/ Aux.</u>	2014		
This Form should be subaring	d or otherwise legalised in the space below.	Childre Geodesia	
		Geminie Tayler	
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Return to James D. Sievens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan UPATENT90 REEL: 034188 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Colin Godsall	, residing at Solihull, W	est Midlands, UK
Dominic Taylor [Full Name of Assignor 82]	, residing at <u>Dudley</u> , W	
	residing at	
[Full Name of Assisten #4]	residing at	(Besidence Address)
do hereby assign, sell and	set over to:	
````````````	JAGUAR LAND ROVER  [Foll legal Name of Anagon	
At	obey Road, Whitley, Coventry, V	Warwickshire, GB CV3 4LF
	c and foreign, in and to the inv	igns or other legal representatives, the entire right, ventions and discoveries set forth in the application OPERATION THEREFOR
which can be identified in	the United States Patent and T	rademark Office as:
U.S. Serial No14/37	8,451 , filed August	13, 2014
applications, including or said inventions and disco names, or in our name, successors, assigns or o	iginal, continuation, and divising veries in the United States and at its election, and we herest ther legal representatives, allow. We hereby authorize Assign.	assigns or other legal representatives to make ional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for in any and all foreign countries in its own name or by assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its rights of priority in and to said inventions and there to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
and all papers, including to perform any and all ac deem necessary to secure	applications for Letters Patent of ts which said Assignee, its suc	ssigns or other legal representatives to execute any of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and accessors, assigns or other legal representatives may ed, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and with the rights granted herein.
Date:	4	
This Farin should be nonarised or	otherwise tegalized in the space below.	Colin Godsak  Colin Godsak  Obsreine Taylox

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390